Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business Events Software Solutions, Inc.		09/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verix, Inc.
Street Address:	2083 Landings Dr
City:	Mountian View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78897389	VERIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)956-3950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-986-0900

Email: rony.sagy@sagylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rony Sagy

Address Line 1: 930 Montgomery St. Suite 600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rony Sagy
Signature:	/rs/
Date:	05/30/2007

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0284

900078036

source=09,20,06 Filed Certificate of Amendment changing name to Verix#page1.tif source=09,20,06 Filed Certificate of Amendment changing name to Verix#page2.tif source=09,20,06 Filed Certificate of Amendment changing name to Verix#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0285

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BUSINESS EVENTS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VERIX, INC.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5057530

DATE: 09-21-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0286

3800977 8320

060870072

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BUSINESS EVENTS
SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BUSINESS
EVENTS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "VERIX, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:25
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3800977 8100

060868756

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5057115

DATE: 09-21-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0287

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:55 FM 09/20/2006 FILED 05:25 FM 09/20/2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV 060868756 - 3800977 FILE

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BUSINESS EVENTS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

BUSINESS EVENTS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 10, 2004 under the name "Business Events, Inc." A Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 21, 2004, changing the name of the Corporation to "Business Events Software Solutions, Inc."

SECOND: The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in the form set forth in the following resolution has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the sole stockholder and the sole director of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation as presently in effect be, and the same hereby is, amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Verix, Inc. (the 'Corporation')."

THIRD: The Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads in full as set forth above and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized President and Chief Executive Officer this 20th day of September 2006.

> **BUSINESS EVENTS** SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Ву	/s/ Chen Amit	
-	Chen Amit	
	President and Chief Executive Officer	

-1-

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0288